

**SOUTH KING STREET WIDENING PHASE II
(MASONS LN. TO GREENWAY DR.)
IFB No. 13301-FY15-20
Addendum #4
May 18, 2015**

1. Questions and Answers:

Question 1: Per our takeoff, we are showing the project as needing imported borrow. How will this borrow material be paid for?

Answer 1: This is unit price contract and contractor will be paid based on actual quantities installed per plan and specifications; our earth work calculations show the job to have some surplus excavation material. The bid form has been revised to include 1,500 CY to replace poor quality or material deemed not to be reusable excavated material (see answer to Question #6 in Addendum #3).

Question 2: Working hours are stated as 7am to 7pm. Can nighttime work be done outside these hours?

Answer 2: The Town does not anticipate nighttime work; however, the Town may consider nighttime work for a very short period provided the contractor can justify the need for nighttime work and follows the Town's process such as obtaining project manager approval, giving sufficient time to advertise (two week notice minimum), etc.

END OF ADDENDUM #4